

^
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27329/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 25/05/2006 in LAA No.838/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. S., Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the
Petitioner to file process fee and spare copy along with
fresh and correct address of Respondent No.1.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master